 1 VER:01  Page 1 of 6 Issued Date：2011/08/09
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage Input to Output (Basic insulation)
Input (Output) to Case
2250VDC, min. 1minute
1600VDC, min. 1minute
Isolation resistance 10

Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output
(3) (4)
Ripple & Noise
No Load
 (2)
Input Current
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(5)
Load max.
HAE200-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 50 A  75mVp-p 25mA 87 151000µF
HAE200-24S05W 9 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 36 A  75mVp-p 30mA 90 72000µF
HAE200-24S12W 8.5 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 15 A 100mVp-p 30mA 89 12500µF
HAE200-24S15W 8.5 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 12 A 100mVp-p 30mA 90 8000µF
HAE200-24S24W 8.5 ~ 36 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 7.5 A 200mVp-p 35mA 90 3100µF
HAE200-24S28W 8.5 ~ 36 VDC 28 VDC 0mA 6.5 A 200mVp-p 40mA 90 2300µF
HAE200-24S48W 8.5 ~ 36 VDC 48 VDC 0mA 3.7 A 300mVp-p 45mA 89 770µF
HAE200-48S3P3W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 50 A  75mVp-p 20mA 88 151000µF
HAE200-48S05W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 40 A  75mVp-p 20mA 91 80000µF
HAE200-48S12W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 18 A 100mVp-p 20mA 90 15000µF
HAE200-48S15W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 14 A 100mVp-p 20mA 91 9300µF
HAE200-48S24W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 9A 200mVp-p 20mA 90 3700µF
HAE200-48S28W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 28 VDC 0mA 7.5 A 200mVp-p 25mA 91 2600µF
HAE200-48S48W 16.5 ~ 75 VDC 48 VDC 0mA 4.5 A 300mVp-p 25mA 90 930µF
HAE200-110S3P3W 43 ~ 160 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 57 A  75mVp-p 10mA 87 172000µF
HAE200-110S05W 43 ~ 160 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 44 A  75mVp-p 10mA 89 88000µF
HAE200-110S12W 43 ~ 160 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 20 A 100mVp-p 10mA 89 16600µF
HAE200-110S15W 43 ~ 160 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 16 A 100mVp-p 10mA 90 10600µF
HAE200-110S24W 43 ~ 160 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 10A 200mVp-p 10mA 89 4100µF
HAE200-110S28W 43 ~ 160 VDC 28 VDC 0mA 8.5 A 200mVp-p 15mA 90 3000µF
HAE200-110S48W 43 ~ 160 VDC 48 VDC 0mA 5 A 300mVp-p 15mA 89 1000µF
Ω




 4 VER:01  Page 4 of 6 Issued Date：2011/08/09
Plastic case mechanical drawing:
Part number structure:
HAE 200 - 48 S 05 W - P Y C HS
SERIES
NAME
Output
Power
 Input Voltage
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
4:1
Input
Range
Remote
ON/OFF
Options
Sync pin
Options
Case pin
Options
Heat-Sink Mounting Options
 200Watts  24:
48:
110:
8.5~36VDC
9~36VDC
16.5~75VDC
43~160VDC
S: Single 3P3:
05:
12:
15:
24:
28:
48:
3.3VDC
5VDC
12VDC
15VDC
24VDC
28VDC
48VDC
  P: Positive Y: Sync pin C: Case pin TH: Through hole type.(no thread)
 (1)
HS: H=0.45” Vertical, 7G-0021A-F
HS1: H=0.24” Horizontal, 7G-0022A-F
HS2: H=0.24” Vertical, 7G-0023A-F
HS3: H=0.45” Horizontal, 7G-0024A-F
T: Terminal block
(2)
TDR: Terminal block with Din Rail Clip
(2)
TF: Terminal block with EMC filter
(2) (3)
TFDR: Terminal block with EMC filter
and Din Rail Clip
(2) (3)
(1)
 The module can’t equip Heat-sink with TH option.
(2)
 No Y and C function for terminal block type.
(3)
 EMI filter meet EN55011, EN55022 Class A.
1. All dimensions in inch (mm)
2. Tolerance :x.xx±0.02 (x.x±0.5)
x.xxx±0.01 (x.xx±0.25)
3. Pin pitch tolerance ±0.01 (0.25)
4. Pin dimension tolerance ±0.004(0.1)
PIN CONNECTION
PIN Define Diameter